| 03-18-2004 | |
|--------------|--------------------|
| | Atty. Docket No |
| | U.S. DEPARTMENT O |
| ra.102698306 | U.S. Patent and Tr |

| MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 | RECC | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF O | |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| (Rev. 10/02) | rail |)2698306 | U.S. Patent and Trac | demark Office |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the auau ginal documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 0 10 11 | 2. Name and address of re | ceiving party(ies): | 77 |
| Mats OBERG | 3.10.04 | MARVELL SEMICONDU | JCTOR, INC. | 7302 U.S 10/7972 |
| Runsheng HE | 1 | 700 First Avenue | • | 305 |
| Michael MADDEN | | Sunnyvale, California 940 | 89 | 17 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att | ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of | of Name | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | |
| | y- 11 11 11 | | | |
| Execution Date: 3/9/04 | 1 () | Additional name(s) & address | s(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num | ` , | | | |
| If this document is being filed togeth | er with a new applica | tion, the execution date of the | ne application is: 3/9/04 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 797254 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| , υ | 111001 | | | |
| | Additional numbers | attached? Yes 1 | No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | | | ations and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mail | | | 1 | |
| MARVELL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. | INC. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 | <i>'</i> | |
| | | , | rd authorization attached). | |
| 23624 | | | arged to Deposit Account No. 1 | |
| PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE | | | and authorized to charge all rec see and the Publication Fee, to I | |
| 2/2004 STEUMEL1 00000055 10797254 | | | ease also credit any overpaymen | |
| C:8021 40.00 P | | Deposit Account. | | |
| 1 | | 8. Deposit Account Numb | | |
| , | | (Attach dunlingto gany | 19-4880 of this page if paying by deposit ac | |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | of this page if paying by deposit ac | count) |
| Statement and signature. | DONOI | USE THIS STACE | | |
| Ĭ | to Calle of Comment of the Co | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and bel original document. | iej, the joregoing injo | rmation is true and correct t | ana any attachea copy is a true | copy of the |
| Frank L Bennte | • | | | |
| | | 21.404 | March 10, 2004 | |
| Frank L. Bernstein | Reg. No. | 31,484 | Date | |
| Total number | er of pages including | cover sheet, attachments, and | d documents: 3 | |
| Mail docum | ents to be recorded | with required cover sheet i | nformation to: | |
| MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES | | | | |
| Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | |

Express Mail No. EV 450369050 US

Docket#: MP0423 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Mats OBERG Runsheng HE Michael MADDEN

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently herewith and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM TO IMPROVE DECISION-DRIVEN CONTROL LOOPS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 700 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Marvell Semiconductor, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

| Full Name of Sole/First Inventor: | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| Mats OBERG | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: Month/Day/Year | |
| Mas 09 | 03/09/04 | |
| Full Name of Second Inventor, if any: | | |
| Runsheng HE | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: Month/Day/Year | |
| Pha | 03/09/2004 | |
| Full Name of Third Inventor, if any: | / | |
| Michael MADDEN | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: Month/Day/Year | |
| Michael B. Madden | 3/9/04 | |

PATENT REEL: 015086 FRAME: 0809